

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 323/2025  
CM(746/2025)  
Caveat 3073/2024**

**Union Territory of Ladakh Th Its ... Petitioner(s)  
Administrative Secretary General &Ors.**

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

**Vs.**

**BatoolBano**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
21.02.2025**

Caveat stands discharged.

Send for the scanned copy of the record from the Tribunal.

List again on 05.04.2025.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, there shall be stay of the effect and operation of the judgment impugned.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:  
21.02.2025**

*"Mir Arif"*