

30

Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 323/2025

**Union Territory of Ladakh through its Administrative Secretary**  
**General and Ors. ... Petitioner (s)**

Through: Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI with Ms.  
Rehana Qayoom, Adv.

V/s

**Batool Bano**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge (Through VC)..**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge**

**ORDER**

05.04.2025

1. Record has not been received. Registry to ensure receipt of the record.
2. List on 13.05.2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

05.04.2025

*Aasif*