

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No.323/2025

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. T.M. Shamshi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

V/s

Batool Bano

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
(04.08.2025)

01. Record stands received.
02. None appears for the respondent.
03. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.
04. List on **16.09.2025**.
05. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.08.2025
Eva