

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 323/2025

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH TH ITS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY GENERAL
AND ORS

Through: Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

Vs.

BATOOL BANO

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate vice
Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16-09-2025

Learned senior counsel for the respondent is stated to be indisposed. A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to 17.12.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the adjourned date.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

16-09-2025

Aadil