

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**CM(6428/2025) IN WP(C) 323/2025**  
**CM(746/2025)**

**UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH TH ITS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)**  
**ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY GENERAL**  
**AND ORS**

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI., with  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.  
Vs.

**BATOOL BANO**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Majid Bhat, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06-10-2025**

The matter is listed for December 17, 2025. Thus, no ground is made out to prepone the hearing. However, be shown higher-up in the list on the date fixed in the matter.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**06-10-2025**

Aadil