

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 323/2025

**Union Territory of Ladakh th Its
Administrative Secretary General &
Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

Vs.

Batool Bano

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate vice
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
17.12.2025

- 1.** An adjournment is sought by Ms. Urba Naseer, learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondent, on the ground that Mr. Hamza Prince, learned counsel who is to argue the matter is not available today due to personal reasons.
- 2.** On the request made, the matter is adjourned.
- 3.** List again on 25.02.2026.
- 4.** Interim direction(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.12.2025

"Mir Arif"