

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 323/2025  
CM(746/2025)

Union Territory of Ladakh Th Its  
Administrative Secretary General &  
Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

Vs.

Batool Bano. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate with  
Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

01.04.2026

01. List this case for consideration on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
02. Record be kept available before the Court on the next date of hearing.
03. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"